

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 915 OF 2026

Brijmohan Chandrabhan Gupta And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Legal Services Authority ....RESPONDENT

Mr. M.M.Vashi ,Sr. Adv. a/w. Panthi Desai i/b. M P VASHI  
AND ASSOCIATES for Petitioner

Mr.Karl Tamboly a/w. Viraj Parikh, Indrajeet Hingane and  
Tejas Mahamuni for R.No.2

Mr.Anash Sequaria a/w. Jayesh Mestry for R.No.3

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J

**DATE :** 21st January, 2026

**P.C. :**

S.O. 22/01/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any  
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**