

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.915 OF 2026

Brijmohan Chandrabhan Gupta & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State Legal Services Authority ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 749 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.915 OF 2026

MM Mithaiwala & Namkeen Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioners
Versus
Brijmohan Chandrabhan Gupta & Anr. ...Respondent

Mr. M.M. Vashi, Senior Counsel a/w Panthi Desai i/by M/s M.P. Vashi & Associates for Petitioners.
Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Ashutosh Thipsy i/by Mr. Dharmesh Jain for Applicant in IA.
Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Viraj Parikh i/by Indrajeet Hingane for Respondent No.2
Mr. Anosh Sequeria i/by Mr. Jayesh Mestry for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 28th January 2026

P.C.:

1. Pursuant to the Order dated 27th January 2026, the record of the Small Causes Court in L.E. & C. Suit No. 77 of 2025 has been submitted to this Court.
2. Both the parties are at liberty to take inspection of the record and also at liberty to obtain certified copies as per rules.

3. Stand over to **2nd February 2027**. To be shown fairly high on board.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)