

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.915 OF 2026

Brijmohan Chandrabhan Gupta & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State Legal Services Authority ...Respondent

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally signed by
SONALI MILIND
PATIL
Date: 2026.02.02
15:08:22 +0530

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.749 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.915 OF 2026

MM Mithaiwala and Namkeen Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant
Versus
Brijmohan Chandrabhan Gupta & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. M. M. Vashi a/w. Ms. Itisha Ranka i/b. M. P Vashi & Associates,
for the Petitioners.
Mr. Indrajeet Hingane, for the Respondent No.2.
Mr. Anosh Sequeria a/w. Mr. Jayesh Mestry and Mrs. Farheen
Mustafa, for the Respondent No.3.
Mr. Ashutosh Thipsay i/b. Mr. Kiran Agarwal, for the Intervenor.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 2nd FEBRUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Vashi, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the
Petitioners, Mr. Hingane, learned Counsel appearing for the
Respondent No.2, Mr. Sequeria, learned Counsel appearing for the
Respondent No.3 and Mr. Thipsay, learned Counsel appearing for

the Intervenor submit that the parties are trying to resolve the dispute.

2. Stand over to 9th February 2026 at 03:00 p.m.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]