

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 915 OF 2026

Brijmohan Chandrabhan Gupta And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Legal Services AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 749 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 915 OF 2026

Mm Mithaiwala And Namkeen Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Brijmohan Chandrabhan Gupta And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr.M.M.Vashi, Senior Advocate for M P VASHI AND
ASSOCIATES for Petitioner

Mr. Karl Tamboly with Mr. Viraj Parikha i/by Indrajeet
Hingane Adv. for Respondent No.2

Mr. Anosh Sequeria i/by Mr. Jayesh Mestry for Respondent
No.3

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ashutosh
Thipsay i/by Kiran Agarwal for Intervenor

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 07/04/2026. List the matter under the caption
Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)