

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 915 OF 2026

Brijmohan Chandrabhan Gupta And Anr ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Legal Services Authority ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 749 OF 2026  
In  
Writ Petition 915 OF 2026

Mm Mithaiwala And Namkeen Pvt. Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Brijmohan Chandrabhan Gupta And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Itisha Ranka i/by M.P. Vashi and Associates for Petitioner.  
Mr. Viraj Parikh i/by Mr. Indrajeet Hingane for Respondent  
No.2.  
Mr. Anosh Sequeira a/w Mr. Jayesh Mestry for Respondent  
No.3.  
Mr. Aashutosh Jhipsay i/by Ms. Kiran Agarwal for Intervener.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 7th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 15/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**